FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-5⁻²⁾ OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 JUL 2 3 1999

07-30-1999



Docket No.: 4500-105US

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \qquad $	395▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MARCHANT, Nancy S. YU, Simon AMJAD, Zahid	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The BFGoodrich Company Address: 9921 Brecksville Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of con∨eyance:	
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Brecksville State/Prov.: NJ
☐ Other	Country: US ZIP: 44141-3289
Execution Date: July 9, 1999; July 12, 1999; July 13, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
00/214 942	
09/314,842 May 18, 1999	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Charles J. Brumlik, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Registration No. 42,367	■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & Gould, P.A.	credited or debited to deposit account
100 Thanet Circle, Suite 306	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
City: Princeton State/Prov.: NJ	·
Country: US ZIP: 08540	13-2165
7/27/1993 SSALEEKU 00000125 09314842 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Charles J. Brumlik	July 20, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including or	
	DATE NOT THE WOOD OF THE PARTY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NANCY MARCHANT, SIMON YU and ZAHID AMJAD (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **BIOADHESIVE POLYMER COMPOSITIONS** for which Application for Letters Patent of the United States is being executed by them on the date indicated below; and;

WHEREAS, **THE BFGoodrich COMPANY**, a businesses organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a principal place of business at 9921 Brecksville Road, Brecksville, Ohio 44141-3289 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), has acquired the entire interest in and to the invention described and claimed in said application, and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all applications and patents corresponding thereto in all countries of the world, including all rights of priority.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the ____ day of ______, 1999.

Witness July 9, 1999

Witness July 13 199

Mancy S. Marchant

SIMON HSAIO-PAO YU

Midray Ellen Stoll
Witness July 12, 1999

Zakid Amjad ZAHID AMJAD

> PATENT REEL: 010125 FRAME: 0680